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Phase 3 of project #15916 Water supply , treatment and distribution 
improvements.,  Upgrade Distribution System

17423 Delaware 300 $0 H $0
NOTE:  Short - Term Loan Closed, Project Cost Shown is 
Remaining Balance Not Funded With Short Term Loan

ANDES WD / Andes (T)

Acquisition of private water system by Towns of Groveland and 
Sparta. ,  Surface Water Treatment Rule Compliance Facility, Extend 
Distribution System, Upgrade Distribution System, New Water District

17369 Livingston 680 $0 H $0
NOTE:  Short - Term Loan Closed, Project Cost Shown is 
Remaining Balance Not Funded With Short Term Loan

GROVELAND STATION 
WATER CO / 
LivingstonCo.Water&Sewer

Consolidation of existing public water systems with GUDI wells, 
coliform and lead violations.,  New Distribution System, New System 
Consolidation

17473 Jefferson 600 $0 H $0
NOTE:  Short - Term Loan Closed, Project Cost Shown is 
Remaining Balance Not Funded With Short Term Loan

LAFAVE ROAD WATER 
DISTRICT / Le Ray (T)

New Surface Water Treatment Rule Compliance Facility, Upgrade 
Water Treatment Plant, New Ground Water Source, Upgrade 
Distribution System

17456 Hamilton 900 $0 H $0
NOTE:  Short - Term Loan Closed, Project Cost Shown is 
Remaining Balance Not Funded With Short Term Loan

INDIAN LAKE WD / Indian 
Lake (T)

New Surface Water Treatment Rule Compliance Facility, New 
Ground Water Source, New Storage

17388 Essex 202 $0 H $0
NOTE:  Short - Term Loan Closed, Project Cost Shown is 
Remaining Balance Not Funded With Short Term Loan

PORT KENT WD / 
Chesterfield (T)

New system to serve area with private contaminated wells, 
consolidate public water supply. ,  New Complete System (New 
System), New System Consolidation

17108 Oneida 600 $0 H $0
NOTE:  Short - Term Loan Closed, Project Cost Shown is 
Remaining Balance Not Funded With Short Term Loan

BRIDGEWATER (V) / 
Bridgewater (V)

Surface Water Treatment Rule Compliance Facility, Extend 
Distribution System, System Consolidation

17281 Yates 80 $2,180,000 H $2,180,000
NOTE:  Short - Term Loan Closed, Project Cost Shown is 
Remaining Balance Not Funded With Short Term Loan

HIMROD WATER DISTRICT /
Milo (T)

New Surface Water Treatment Rule Compliance Facility, Upgrade 
Water Treatment Plant, New Ground Water Source, Upgrade 
Storage, Upgrade Distribution System

15080 Rensselaer 4,000 $0 H $2,180,000
NOTE:  Short - Term Loan Closed, Project Cost Shown is 
Remaining Balance Not Funded With Short Term Loan

HOOSICK FALLS (V) PWS / 
Hoosick Falls (V)

Replace existing GWUDI source with new wells.  Provide service for 
existing homes on contaminated wells.,  New Ground Water Source, 
New Storage, New Distribution System

17390 Franklin 50 $0 H $2,180,000
NOTE:  Short - Term Loan Closed, Project Cost Shown is 
Remaining Balance Not Funded With Short Term Loan

NORTH BANGOR WS / 
Bangor (T)

Acquisition and improvement of private water company by (T) 
Davenport. New wells to replace GWUDI springs,  New Ground 
Water Source, New Storage, New Water District

17272 Delaware 104 $416,210 H $2,596,210
NOTE:  Short - Term Loan Closed, Project Cost Shown is 
Remaining Balance Not Funded With Short Term Loan

DAVENPORT (T) WD / 
Davenport (T)

New Surface Water Treatment Rule Compliance Facility, Upgrade 
Transmission, Upgrade Storage, Upgrade Pump Station, Extend 
Distribution System

15770 Schuyler 928 $0 H $2,596,210
NOTE:  Short - Term Loan Closed, Project Cost Shown is 
Remaining Balance Not Funded With Short Term Loan

HECTOR WATER DISTRICT 
/ Hector (T)

New Surface Water Treatment Rule Compliance Facility, New 
Ground Water Source, New Storage, Upgrade Distribution System

15072 Orange 487 $0 H $2,596,210
NOTE:  Short - Term Loan Closed, Project Cost Shown is 
Remaining Balance Not Funded With Short Term Loan

BEAVER DAM LAKE WATER
CORP. / Beaver Dam Lake 
Corp.

New Surface Water Treatment Rule Compliance Facility, New 
Transmission, New Storage, Upgrade Distribution System

17354 Washington 2,800 $0 H $2,596,210
NOTE:  Short - Term Loan Closed, Project Cost Shown is 
Remaining Balance Not Funded With Short Term Loan

WHITEHALL VILLAGE / 
Whitehall (V)

New Surface Water Treatment Rule Compliance Facility, New 
Storage, Upgrade Distribution System

15813 Hamilton 90 $0 H $2,596,210
NOTE:  Short - Term Loan Closed, Project Cost Shown is 
Remaining Balance Not Funded With Short Term Loan

RAQUETTE LAKE WD / Long
Lake (T)

New system to serve area with private contaminated wells, 
consolidate public water supply. ,  New Complete System (New 
System)

17045 Jefferson 500 $0 H $2,596,210
NOTE:  Short - Term Loan Closed, Project Cost Shown is 
Remaining Balance Not Funded With Short Term Loan

REDWOOD WATER 
DISTRICT / Alexandria (T)

Extension to serve properties in WD #6, and consolidate several 
exisitng public water systems,  New Storage, Extend Distribution 
System, New System Consolidation

15980 Saratoga 2,100 $0 H $2,596,210
NOTE:  Short - Term Loan Closed, Project Cost Shown is 
Remaining Balance Not Funded With Short Term Loan

MOREAU (T) / Moreau (T)

Surface Water Treatment Rule Compliance Facility, New Ground 
Water Source, New Storage, Upgrade Distribution System

16744 Delaware 620 $0 H $2,596,210
NOTE:  Short - Term Loan Closed, Project Cost Shown is 
Remaining Balance Not Funded With Short Term Loan

FLEISCHMANNS VILLAGE / 
Fleischmanns (V)

New Surface Water Treatment Rule Compliance Facility, New 
Storage, New Pump Station, New Distribution System, New 
Inter-Connection, New System Consolidation

16261 Oswego 2,765 $13,960,000 H $16,556,210
NOTE:  Short - Term Loan Closed, Project Cost Shown is 
Remaining Balance Not Funded With Short Term Loan

TOAD 
HARBOR/CONSTANTIA WD /
Constantia (T)

New Surface Water Treatment Rule Compliance Facility, New 
Ground Water Source, New Transmission, New Storage, New 
Distribution System

17538 Oswego 1,662 $0 H $16,556,210
NOTE:  Short - Term Loan Closed, Project Cost Shown is 
Remaining Balance Not Funded With Short Term Loan

WATER DISTRICT #2 / 
Richland (T)

New Transmission, Upgrade Storage, Upgrade Distribution System, 
System Consolidation

15540 Jefferson 950 $0 H $16,556,210
NOTE:  Short - Term Loan Closed, Project Cost Shown is 
Remaining Balance Not Funded With Short Term Loan

THERESA VILLAGE / 
Theresa (V)
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New system to serve area with private contaminated wells, 
consolidate public water supplies, eliminate public water supplies with
past total coliform and nitrate detection.,  New Complete System 
(New System), System Consolidation

15590 Steuben 974 $931,262 H $17,487,472
NOTE:  Short - Term Loan Closed, Project Cost Shown is 
Remaining Balance Not Funded With Short Term Loan

SAVONA (V) / Savona (V)

Upgrade existing treatment facility to include filtration for GWUDI 
springs, upgrade distribution system to correct inadequate distribution
pressure violation.,  Upgrade Water Treatment Plant, Upgrade 
Ground Water Source, New Ground Water Source, Upgrade 
Distribution System

15953 Allegany 1,039 $0 H $17,487,472
NOTE:  Short - Term Loan Closed, Project Cost Shown is 
Remaining Balance Not Funded With Short Term Loan

SCIO WATER DISTRICT / 
Scio (T)

New Ground Water Source, New Storage, New Distribution System, 
System Consolidation

17273 Oswego 1,400 $0 H $17,487,472
NOTE:  Short - Term Loan Closed, Project Cost Shown is 
Remaining Balance Not Funded With Short Term Loan

MEXICO (T) AREA #1 / 
Mexico (T)

New Ground Water Source, New Transmission, Upgrade Storage, 
Upgrade Distribution System, System Consolidation

15237 Chenango 1,531 $0 H $17,487,472
NOTE:  Short - Term Loan Closed, Project Cost Shown is 
Remaining Balance Not Funded With Short Term Loan

SHERBURNE VILLAGE / 
Sherburne (V)

Extend to serve private contaminated wells, consolidate public water 
supply, eliminate public water supply that has been determined to be 
GWUDI.,  Extend Distribution System, System Consolidation

17254 Onondaga 1,800 $0 H $17,487,472
NOTE:  Short - Term Loan Closed, Project Cost Shown is 
Remaining Balance Not Funded With Short Term Loan

SOUTHERN ONONDAGA 
CO. WATER SYSTEM / 
Spafford (T)

Upgrade Water Treatment Plant, New Ground Water Source, New 
Transmission, Upgrade Distribution System

17382 Allegany 2,000 $205,000 H $17,692,472
NOTE:  Short - Term Loan Closed, Project Cost Shown is 
Remaining Balance Not Funded With Short Term Loan

HOUGHTON WATER 
DISTRICT / Caneadea (T)

New Ground Water Source, Upgrade Distribution System16635 Lewis 850 $0 H $17,692,472
NOTE:  Short - Term Loan Closed, Project Cost Shown is 
Remaining Balance Not Funded With Short Term Loan

COPENHAGEN VILLAGE / 
Copenhagen (V)

New Surface Water Treatment Rule Compliance Facility, New 
Ground Water Source, New Storage

17457 Erie 200 $0 H $17,692,472
NOTE:  Short - Term Loan Closed, Project Cost Shown is 
Remaining Balance Not Funded With Short Term Loan

CHAFFEE WATER CO / 
Chaffee Water Co.

Town of Lansing, Tompkins Co., Consolidated Water District, Ext.  
No. 1,  Extend Distribution System

15947 Tompkins 490 $0 H $17,692,472
NOTE:  Short - Term Loan Closed, Project Cost Shown is 
Remaining Balance Not Funded With Short Term Loan

CONSOLIDATED WD, EXT. 
NO. 1 / Lansing (T)

New Water District to serve area with insufficient private wells.  
Interconnection with GWUDI system.,  New Surface Water Treatment
Rule Compliance Facility, Extend Distribution System

16882 Onondaga 700 $0 H $17,692,472
NOTE:  Short - Term Loan Closed, Project Cost Shown is 
Remaining Balance Not Funded With Short Term Loan

LIMELEDGE WATER 
DISTRICT / Marcellus (T) & 
(V)

New system to serve area with private contaminated wells, 
consolidate public water supply, eliminate public water supply with 
past total coliform detection. ,  Extend Distribution System, New 
System Consolidation, New Water District

17060 Jefferson 450 $0 H $17,692,472
NOTE:  Short - Term Loan Closed, Project Cost Shown is 
Remaining Balance Not Funded With Short Term Loan

CAPE VINCENT (T) WD #4 / 
Cape Vincent (T)

Address coliform violation,  New Ground Water Source, New Storage,
New Distribution System, System Consolidation

16289 Steuben 425 $627,821 H $18,320,293
NOTE:  Short - Term Loan Closed, Project Cost Shown is 
Remaining Balance Not Funded With Short Term Loan

CAMPBELL WATER 
SYSTEM / Campbell (T)

Address total coliform violation,  New Pump Station, New Distribution 
System, System Consolidation

17374 Oswego 1,600 $0 H $18,320,293
NOTE:  Short - Term Loan Closed, Project Cost Shown is 
Remaining Balance Not Funded With Short Term Loan

NEWHAVEN (T) WD#3 / New
Haven (T)

Upgrade Water Treatment Plant, Upgrade Ground Water Source, 
New Transmission, Extend Distribution System, System 
Consolidation

17192 Cattaraugus 400 $0 H $18,320,293
NOTE:  Short - Term Loan Closed, Project Cost Shown is 
Remaining Balance Not Funded With Short Term Loan

CENTRAL WATER DISTRICT
/ Perrysburg (T)

Extend system to serve area with private contaminated wells, 
consolidate public water supply, eliminate public water supply with 
past total coliform detection. ,  Extend Distribution System, New 
System Consolidation

17201 Jefferson 269 $0 H $18,320,293
NOTE:  Short - Term Loan Closed, Project Cost Shown is 
Remaining Balance Not Funded With Short Term Loan

ELLISBURG (V) / Ellisburg (V)

New Storage, Upgrade Distribution System, System Consolidation17140 St.Lawrence 1,000 $0 H $18,320,293
NOTE:  Short - Term Loan Closed, Project Cost Shown is 
Remaining Balance Not Funded With Short Term Loan

LOUISVILLE WATER 
DISTRICT #2 / Louisville (T)

New system to serve area with private contaminated wells. ,  New 
Complete System (New System)

16922 Herkimer 260 $0 H $18,320,293
NOTE:  Short - Term Loan Closed, Project Cost Shown is 
Remaining Balance Not Funded With Short Term Loan

GRAHM, NEWPORT & 
BROWN RD WD / Schuyler 
(T)

Westcotts WD to serve along NYS Route 3.  Consolidation of PWS 
systems addressing SWTR & E-Coli violations.,  New Distribution 
System, New System Consolidation

17321 Jefferson 300 $4,257,000 H $22,577,293WESTCOTTS WATER 
DISTRICT / Hounsfield (T)

15% Minimum Requirement
New Surface Water Treatment Rule Compliance Facility, New 
Inter-Connection, New System Consolidation

15881 Essex 140 $2,114,490 H $24,691,783WADHAMS WD / Westport 
(T)

New Surface Water Treatment Rule Compliance Facility, New 
Ground Water Source, Upgrade Distribution System

17561 Chautauqua 804 $5,700,000 H $30,391,783FORESTVILLE VILLAGE / 
Forestville (V)
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Rehabilitation of water system to address e-coli contamination,  
Upgrade Water Treatment Plant, New Ground Water Source, New 
Storage

17461 Orange 154 $2,690,000 H $33,081,783PHEASANT HILL / Pheasant 
Hill Water Corp

Install new well, pumphouse, controls, chlorination system to replace 
GWUDI springs,  New Surface Water Treatment Rule Compliance 
Facility, New Ground Water Source, Upgrade Pump Station, Upgrade
Distribution System

15343 Otsego 1,265 $2,500,000 H $35,581,783UNADILLA VILLAGE / 
Unadilla (V)

New treatment for GUDI wells, extend system to serve area with 
private contaminated wells, consolidate public water supply. ,  New 
Surface Water Treatment Rule Compliance Facility, Upgrade 
Distribution System

16486 Oneida 700 $1,525,000 H $37,106,783WESTMORELAND WD NO 1 
(GU) / Westmoreland (T)

New Surface Water Treatment Rule Compliance Facility, Upgrade 
Distribution System

17576 Chautauqua 650 $2,879,304 H $39,986,087CHERRY CREEK VILLAGE / 
Cherry Creek (V)

Extend to serve private contaminated wells, consolidate public water 
supplies, eliminate public water supply with past E. Coli detection.,  
New Ground Water Source, Extend Distribution System

17379 Steuben 1,400 $7,323,050 H $47,309,137COOPERS PLAINS/LONG 
ACRES WATER SYST / 
Erwin (T)

New Ground Water Source, New Storage, Upgrade Distribution 
System

16278 Hamilton 750 $1,859,190 H $49,168,327LONG LAKE (T) / Long Lake 
(T)

New Surface Water Treatment Rule Compliance Facility, New 
Distribution System, New System Consolidation

17306 Jefferson 352 $3,848,615 H $53,016,942WATER DISTRICT #2 / 
Henderson (T)

New Complete System (New System), New System Consolidation17331 Rensselaer 2,300 $10,250,000 H $63,266,942POESTENKILL (T) WD #1 / 
Poestenkill (T)

 Consolidate a MHP with nitrate  violations,  New Distribution System, 
System Consolidation, New System Consolidation

17455 Franklin 300 $1,328,000 H $64,594,942WATER DISTRICT #3 / 
Malone (T)

Phase 2 (Juniper Hill Road) of DWSRF 15803,  New Surface Water 
Treatment Rule Compliance Facility, New Storage, Upgrade 
Distribution System

17631 Essex 980 $406,500 2175 $65,001,442WILMINGTON WD / 
Wilmington (T)

Phase 2 of 15702,  Upgrade Water Treatment Plant, Upgrade Water 
Treatment Plant

17444 Greene 4,010 $4,461,851 2175 $69,463,293COXSACKIE VILLAGE / 
Coxsackie (V)

Phase 2 of #16732,  New Ground Water Source17496 Greene 896 $981,000 2165 $70,444,293HUNTER VILLAGE / Hunter 
(V)

Phase 2 of 16676,  New Surface Water Treatment Rule Compliance 
Facility

17470 Herkimer 7,606 $300,000 2130 $70,744,293HERKIMER VILLAGE / 
Herkimer (V)

Phase 2, see Project #16491 for Phase 1.,  New Surface Water 
Treatment Rule Compliance Facility, Upgrade Ground Water Source

17649 Ulster 992 $150,000 2130 $70,894,293PHOENICIA WATER 
DISTRICT / Shandaken (T)

Phase 2 of DWSRF 16454,  Upgrade Water Treatment Plant, New 
Ground Water Source, New Storage, Extend Distribution System

17449 Orange 1,379 $4,748,700 2095 $75,642,993HIGHLANDS (T) WD #2 / 
Highlands (T)

Funding Line
Phase 2 of DWSRF# 15956.,  New Storage, Upgrade Distribution 
System

17377 Chautauqua 3,100 $100,000 2090 $75,742,993SILVER CREEK VILLAGE / 
Silver Creek (V)

Eliminate PWS with past coliform detection. Interconnectionn of Town
WD 5,  WD 2A Inglewood, 2B,  WD 4 Golfview Estates,  Byers 
Estates, New Water District 8,  New Storage, Extend Distribution 
System, New System Consolidation

17357 Rensselaer 250 $3,698,353 1150 $79,441,346
NOTE:  Short - Term Loan Closed, Project Cost Shown is 
Remaining Balance Not Funded With Short Term Loan

SCHODACK (T) WD'S / 
Schodack (T)

New Surface Water Treatment Rule Compliance Facility, Upgrade 
Transmission, New Storage, Upgrade Pump Station, New Distribution
System, New System Consolidation

17544 Oneida 1,774 $10,003,000 230 $89,444,346VERNON (T)&(V) WATER 
SYSTEM / Vernon (T)&(V)

System consolidation ,  New Surface Water Treatment Rule 
Compliance Facility

16013 Westchester 8,831 $23,441,000 225 $112,885,346BRIARCLIFF MANOR 
VILLAGE / B'cliff 
M'r(V)/SleepyHollow(V)

Upgrade Surface Water Treatment Rule Compliance Facility, 
Upgrade Storage, Upgrade Distribution System

15003 Ulster 4,323 $7,136,870 215 $120,022,216ELLENVILLE (VILLAGE) 
WATER DIS / Ellenville (V)
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Extend distribution system to area of  insufficient yielding or 
cantaminated private wells.  Consolidate Watertown International 
Airport.,  New Distribution System, New System Consolidation

15603 Jefferson 345 $4,800,000 210 $124,822,216WATER DISTRICT NO. 5 / 
Hounsfield (T)

Extend system to serve area with private contaminated wells, 
consolidate public water supply. ,  Extend Distribution System, New 
System Consolidation

15204 Oswego 1,200 $5,800,000 210 $130,622,216TOWN OF HANNIBAL / 
Hannibal (T)

Extend distribution system to area with contaminated private wells 
and consolidate PWS with GWUDI source,  New Distribution System, 
New System Consolidation

17372 Oswego 800 $7,060,000 200 $137,682,216(T) MEXICO WD#2 / Mexico 
(T)

New Water District to connect about 135 homes with wells, loop 
several large areas, connect 3 small CWSs, and consolidate WD 1.,  
Extend Distribution System, Extend System Consolidation, New 
Water District

17543 Saratoga 1,100 $3,807,500 200 $141,489,716MOREAU WD 7 / Moreau (T)

New treatment plant for Well #2 and upgrade exisitng surface water 
treatment plant,  New Surface Water Treatment Rule Compliance 
Facility, Upgrade Water Treatment Plant

17493 Orange 6,083 $2,000,000 190 $143,489,716WARWICK VILLAGE / 
Warwick (V)

 WTP improvements for lead and copper violations, Fe violations, 
Asbestos Main replacement, inadequate pressures,  Upgrade Water 
Treatment Plant, Upgrade Transmission, Upgrade Distribution 
System, New System Consolidation

17442 Erie 1,915 $7,100,000 190 $150,589,716BRANDT (T), NORTH 
COLLINS (T)&(V) / North 
Collins (V)

Address total coliform detections and organic exceedances,  Upgrade
Water Treatment Plant, New Storage, New Pump Station, Upgrade 
Distribution System

17337 Erie 150 $175,100 185 $150,764,816HUNTERS CREEK MOBILE 
HOME PARK / Hunters Creek 
MHP

New Ground Water Source, Upgrade Distribution System, New 
System Consolidation

16606 Delaware 3,833 $1,135,500 185 $151,900,316DELHI VILLAGE / Delhi (V)

New Surface Water Treatment Rule Compliance Facility, Upgrade 
Ground Water Source

17589 Cattaraugus 600 $2,789,000 180 $154,689,316CRYSTAL WATER CO 
(WEST VALLEY) / Ashford (T)

New Surface Water Treatment Rule Compliance Facility, Upgrade 
Transmission, Upgrade Distribution System

17642 Washington 2,650 $3,559,129 180 $158,248,445GRANVILLE VILLAGE / 
Granville (V)

Rehabilitation of the WTP to address organic and turbidity issues,  
Upgrade Water Treatment Plant

15189 Chautauqua 4,000 $7,574,073 180 $165,822,518BROCTON VILLAGE / 
Brocton (V)

Serve area with private contaminated wells,  New Surface Water 
Treatment Rule Compliance Facility, New System Consolidation, New
Water District

17529 Jefferson 200 $2,180,000 180 $168,002,518TIBBETS POINT WATER 
DISTRICT / Cape Vincent (T)

Improve inadequate system pressure, upgrade mains, extension to 
connect existing homes and school, replacement of Upper resevoir 
raw water transmission main, new intake, new controls & meters at 
filter plant.,  New Transmission, Extend Distribution System, Upgrade 
Distribution System

16510 Schenectady 400 $3,167,250 180 $171,169,768DELANSON VILLAGE 
WATER WORKS / Delanson 
(V)

Install two new wells to replace GWUDI springs, new 
chlorination/control building, booster pump, new automated control 
system, new storage tank, replace two severely aged mains including 
asbestos main on street for new tank site.,  New Ground Water 
Source, Upgrade Transmission, New Storage, Upgrade Distribution 
System

17552 Herkimer 740 $2,175,000 175 $173,344,768NEWPORT VILLAGE / 
Newport (V)

Address total coliform violations,  New Ground Water Source, 
Upgrade Storage

16558 Steuben 5,641 $4,716,705 175 $178,061,473BATH VILLAGE / Bath (V)

New Surface Water Treatment Rule Compliance Facility, New 
Storage, New Pump Station, New Inter-Connection, New Water 
District

17427 Albany 486 $7,750,000 175 $185,811,473NEW SALEM WATER 
DISTRICT / New Scotland (T)

Serve private contaminated wells.,  New Surface Water Treatment 
Rule Compliance Facility, New Inter-Connection, New System 
Consolidation

17392 Warren 144 $208,575 175 $186,020,048PIONEER VILLAGE / Pioneer 
Village Imp. Assoc.

New Distribution System17637 Chautauqua 900 $4,432,100 175 $190,452,148NORTH END WD / Pomfret 
(T)

New Ground Water Source, New Transmission, New Storage, 
Upgrade Distribution System, System Consolidation

17425 Chenango 400 $2,163,000 175 $192,615,148SO. NEW BERLIN WATER 
DISTRICT / New Berlin (T)

Address GWUDI spring sources.,  New Surface Water Treatment 
Rule Compliance Facility, Upgrade Ground Water Source, Upgrade 
Distribution System

17522 Ontario 1,500 $1,746,869 170 $194,362,017NAPLES VILLAGE / Naples 
(V)
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New Ground Water Source15862 Putnam 212 $67,600 170 $194,429,617SPRINGHOUSE ESTATES 
W.W. CORP. / Springhouse 
Estates WW Corp

Extend WD 3  to New WD 5, consolidate GUDI pws  & serve private 
contaminated wells,  New Surface Water Treatment Rule Compliance
Facility, Extend Distribution System, New System Consolidation

17468 Tompkins 3,500 $4,600,000 170 $199,029,617ULYSSES WD 5 / Ulysses (T)

Surface Water Treatment Rule Compliance Facility, New Ground 
Water Source, New Storage, Upgrade Distribution System

15557 Herkimer 463 $515,365 165 $199,544,982POLAND VILLAGE / Poland 
(V)

Package Filtration Plant for GWUDI Spring Source and Addition of 
Corrosion Control Treatment.,  New Surface Water Treatment Rule 
Compliance Facility, New Water Treatment Plant

17537 Delaware 500 $92,400 165 $199,637,382DOWNSVILLE WATER 
DISTRICT / Colchester (T)

Surface Water Treatment Rule Compliance Facility, New 
Transmission

16991 Chenango 50 $122,500 160 $199,759,882OXFORD WATER DISTRICT 
#1 / Oxford (T)

Upgrade Water Treatment Plant, New Ground Water Source16618 Dutchess 300 $3,490,000 160 $203,249,882SHOREHAVEN CIVIC 
ASSOC / Dutchess County W 
& WW Auth

Consolidation of water systems with past coliform detections.,  New 
Storage, New Distribution System, New System Consolidation

17454 St.Lawrence 1,030 $9,275,000 160 $212,524,882EAST LOUISVILLE WD#3 / 
Louisville (T)

New Surface Water Treatment Rule Compliance Facility15097 Warren 20 $119,190 155 $212,644,072HAGUE COMMUNITY 
HOMEOWNERS 
ASSOC.,INC. / Hague 
Homeowners Association

Extend Distribution System, Upgrade Distribution System16117 Jefferson 60 $2,935,682 150 $215,579,754ALEXANDRIA TOWN WD #1 
- OTTER STREET / 
Alexandria (T)

Aurora WD19, Wales WD's2&3.  Extend to serve private 
contaminated wells, consolidate public water supplies, eliminate 
public water supply with past coliform detections,  Storage, Pump 
Station, Extend Distribution System, System Consolidation

17339 Erie 2,950 $6,400,000 150 $221,979,754S. EAST ERIE CO. 
REGIONAL WATER 
PROJECT / Aurora (T)

New Surface Water Treatment Rule Compliance Facility, Upgrade 
Ground Water Source, Upgrade Storage, Upgrade Distribution 
System

17514 Cattaraugus 1,090 $1,608,425 145 $223,588,179DELEVAN VILLAGE / 
Delevan (V)

New Water Treatment Plant, Upgrade Ground Water Source17289 Wayne 2,200 $1,250,000 145 $224,838,179WOLCOTT VILLAGE / 
Wolcott (V)

New Surface Water Treatment Rule Compliance Facility, Upgrade 
Water Treatment Plant

17367 Steuben 250 $246,500 145 $225,084,679TROUPSBURG WATER 
DISTRICT / Troupsburg (T)

Address turbidity violations,  Surface Water Treatment Rule 
Compliance Facility, Upgrade Water Treatment Plant

17622 Chautauqua 4,000 $2,011,590 145 $227,096,269BROCTON VILLAGE / 
Brocton (V)

Inter-connection to eliminate GWUDI source.,  New Transmission, 
New Inter-Connection

17385 Onondaga 250 $535,600 145 $227,631,869NORTHEAST LAFAYETTE 
WD / East Syracuse (V)

Extend system to serve area with private contaminated wells, 
consolidate public water supply, eliminate public water supply with 
past total coliform detection.,  New Storage, Extend Distribution 
System

17292 Otsego 50 $1,021,250 145 $228,653,119ONEONTA (T) WATER 
DISTRICT NO. 3 / Oneonta 
(T)

New Storage, New Distribution System, System Consolidation15749 Rensselaer 7,500 $7,175,300 145 $235,828,419RENSSELAER CITY PWS / 
Rensselaer (C)

New Water Treatment Plant, New Surface Water Source16339 Jefferson 548 $2,336,000 140 $238,164,419WELLESLEY ISLAND 
WATER CORP. / Wellesley 
Island Water Corp.

Consolidation with ECWA, extend system to serve area with private 
contaminated wells, remediate existing pressure problems. ,  New 
Storage, Extend Distribution System, New System Consolidation

15602 Erie 3,175 $12,900,000 140 $251,064,419EVANS WD #5 / Evans (T)

New Surface Water Treatment Rule Compliance Facility, New 
Ground Water Source

16741 Dutchess 1,907 $1,270,000 135 $252,334,419PAWLING VILLAGE / Pawling
(V)
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Project County
 System  Name/
 Borrower Description Pop. Project Cost Score

 Cumulative
 Total

 NYS Drinking Water State Revolving Fund
 Category A List ( Small Systems Serving < 10,000 People ) for October 1, 2008 to September 30, 2009 

New Surface Water Treatment Rule Compliance Facility17619 Livingston 7,600 $813,000 135 $253,147,419GENESEO VILLAGE / 
LCWSA

Proposed Cartridge Filtration Plant with SCADA to treat Village 
GWUDI spring sources.,  New Surface Water Treatment Rule 
Compliance Facility, New Surface Water Treatment Rule Compliance 
Facility

17535 Saratoga 3,700 $1,406,000 135 $254,553,419SOUTH GLENS FALLS 
VILLAGE / South Glens Falls 
(V)

New Ground Water Source, Upgrade Distribution System16705 Madison 450 $103,500 135 $254,656,919MADISON VILLAGE / 
Madison (V)

New Ground Water Source, Upgrade Transmission, Upgrade 
Distribution System

16106 Greene 448 $869,200 135 $255,526,119TANNERSVILLE VILLAGE / 
Tannersville (V)

Extend system to serve area with private contaminated wells. ,  
Upgrade Distribution System

15722 Orange 544 $1,714,508 135 $257,240,627MONROE WD #8 (SKYVIEW 
HILLS) / Monroe (T)

Address nitrate contamination,  New Ground Water Source, Upgrade 
Distribution System

16146 Otsego 510 $1,222,000 130 $258,462,627MILFORD VILLAGE / Milford 
(V)

New Chlorination system.,  Upgrade Ground Water Source16279 Steuben 79 $65,900 130 $258,528,527COLONIAL COACH 
ESTATES IV / Merlyn 
Cavallaro

New Surface Water Treatment Rule Compliance Facility, Upgrade 
Distribution System

17623 Saratoga 4,700 $6,200,000 130 $264,728,527CORINTH VILLAGE / Village 
of Corinth

Transmission main with treatment plant to connect Water District 1 
and 6 to Orange and Rockland Well.,  New Water Treatment Plant, 
New Transmission

17617 Orange 1,500 $3,193,000 130 $267,921,527BLOOMING GROVE WD 
#1-WORLEY HE / South 
Blooming Grove (V)

New Water Treatment Plant17463 Westchester 8,000 $21,000,000 130 $288,921,527BEDFORD CONSOLIDATED 
W.D. / Bedford (T)

Address organic contaminant violations,  New Distribution System, 
New System Consolidation

17597 Oswego 3,200 $11,312,382 130 $300,233,909AREA 1 WATER SYSTEM / 
Schroeppel (T)

New system to serve area with private contaminated wells, 
consolidate public water supply, eliminate public water supply with 
past total coliform detection. ,  New Distribution System

16912 Chenango 100 $920,300 130 $301,154,209NO. NORWICH (T) WD #1 / 
North Norwich (T)

Joint water system improvement project between (T) Oswegatchie, 
(T) Lisbon and (V) Huevelton,  Upgrade Ground Water Source, 
Upgrade Storage, Upgrade Distribution System, New 
Inter-Connection, New System Consolidation

17516 St.Lawrence 2,100 $13,973,000 130 $315,127,209OSWEGATCHIE (T) / 
Oswegatchie (T)

Extend distribution, 100,000 gallons of storage, 100 gpm well, system 
consolidation.,  New Ground Water Source, New Storage, Extend 
Distribution System, Extend System Consolidation

17417 Delaware 250 $3,791,000 130 $318,918,209ARKVILLE WATER 
DISTRICT / Middletown (T)

New Transmission, Upgrade Storage, New Inter-Connection17355 Yates 700 $515,000 125 $319,433,209DRESDEN VILLAGE / 
Dresden (V)

Upgrade Ground Water Source, Upgrade Pump Station, Upgrade 
Distribution System

15669 Orange 120 $1,250,000 125 $320,683,209MONROE WD #12 (MONROE
HILLS ESTATES) / Monroe 
(T)

New ground water source and storage for SWTR compliance.,  New 
Ground Water Source

16249 Clinton 75 $104,497 125 $320,787,706COBBLESTONE COVE / 
Pray's Beach & Motel

New Ground Water Source, New Storage, Upgrade Distribution 
System

17432 Chautauqua 760 $4,424,880 125 $325,212,586CASSADAGA VILLAGE / 
Cassadaga (V)

New Surface Water Treatment Rule Compliance Facility, New 
Ground Water Source

17615 St.Lawrence 2,500 $1,279,000 125 $326,491,586NORFOLK WATER 
DISTRICT / Norfolk (T)

Extend system to serve area with private contaminated wells, 
consolidate public water supply, eliminate public water supply with 
past totalcoliform detection. ,  Extend Distribution System, New 
System Consolidation

17143 Saratoga 350 $1,096,804 125 $327,588,390SARATOGA GLEN HOLLOW 
/ Saratoga Glen Hollow W.C.
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 NYS Drinking Water State Revolving Fund
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Consolidate PWS with Coliform contamination, extend to private 
contaminated/poor yielding wells,  New Complete System (New 
System), New System Consolidation

17144 Chemung 280 $5,651,000 125 $333,239,390CHEMUNG (T) WATER 
SYSTEM / Chemung (T)

Extend system to serve area with private contaminated wells, 
consolidate public water supply, eliminate public water supply with 
past total coliform detection. WD 18.,  Extend Distribution System

17151 Erie 1,288 $15,704,100 120 $348,943,490AURORA WATER DISTRICT 
18 / Aurora (T)

Extend distribution system to area of  insufficient yielding or 
cantaminated private wells.,  Extend Distribution System, New 
System Consolidation

17594 Oswego 1,200 $3,106,480 120 $352,049,970ROUTE 11 NORTH/FULLER 
ROAD WD PHASE D / 
Hastings (T)

New Surface Water Treatment Rule Compliance Facility16876 Dutchess 920 $40,800 115 $352,090,770BRETTVIEW ACRES WATER
CO / Brettview Water Co. Inc.

To address an inadequate source capacity, Iron, Lead and Copper 
violations.,  Upgrade Water Treatment Plant, New Ground Water 
Source

17071 Dutchess 200 $525,000 115 $352,615,770BIRCH HILL MANOR / Birch 
Hill Water Supply Corp.

Surface Water Treatment Rule Compliance Facility17621 Allegany 950 $1,061,847 115 $353,677,617ANGELICA VILLAGE PUBLIC
WATER / Angelica (V)

New chlorination system.,  Upgrade Ground Water Source16811 Steuben 125 $45,735 115 $353,723,352RIVERSIDE PARK / Carol 
Naar

New Storage, Upgrade Distribution System16861 Franklin 5,500 $633,104 115 $354,356,456TUPPER LAKE V / Tupper 
Lake (V)

New Transmission, New Storage, New Pump Station16093 Tompkins 2,300 $2,501,000 115 $356,857,456TRUMANSBURG VILLAGE / 
Trumansburg (V)

New Distribution System, New System Consolidation17230 Oneida 115 $665,000 115 $357,522,456BENEFITED AREA E / Floyd 
(T)

Upgrade Ground Water Source17591 Ontario 750 $298,750 110 $357,821,206BLOOMFIELD (V) - 
OAKMOUNT AVE / 
Bloomfield (V)

Upgrade Water Treatment Plant, New Storage, Upgrade Distribution 
System

17414 Greene 8,000 $9,274,000 110 $367,095,206CATSKILL VILLAGE / Catskill 
(V)

New Ground Water Source, New Storage, Upgrade Distribution 
System

15996 Delaware 481 $1,109,365 110 $368,204,571FRANKLIN VILLAGE / 
Franklin (V)

Upgrade Water Treatment Plant, New Storage, Upgrade Distribution 
System

17361 Schoharie 4,533 $4,120,000 105 $372,324,571COBLESKILL VILLAGE / 
Cobleskill (V)

Upgrade Water Treatment Plant16446 Sullivan 902 $351,430 105 $372,676,001WOODRIDGE VILLAGE / 
Woodridge (V)

Connect WD #3 (Maple Crest) to WD #1 (Clearview),  Extend 
Distribution System, New System Consolidation

17358 Rensselaer 140 $1,100,000 105 $373,776,001SCHODACK WATER 
DISTRICT # 3 / Schodack (T)

Distribution and storage improvements.,  Upgrade Storage, Upgrade 
Distribution System

17562 Jefferson 120 $3,429,000 105 $377,205,001HERRINGS VILLAGE / 
Herrings (V)

Construct 2 supply wells, treatment, storage, interconnect Village with
(T) Redhook & Rokeby Estates,  New Ground Water Source, New 
Storage, New Inter-Connection

15301 Dutchess 1,303 $3,523,790 105 $380,728,791TIVOLI, VILLAGE / Tivoli (V)

New Water Treatment Plant, New Storage, Upgrade Distribution 
System

16649 Cattaraugus 661 $300,000 105 $381,028,791SOUTH DAYTON VILLAGE / 
South Dayton (V)

Extend to ontaminated private wells, consolidate 5 small PWS's,  
Upgrade Storage, New System Consolidation

17588 Steuben 300 $6,131,700 105 $387,160,491CORNING MANOR WATER 
DISTRICT / Corning (T)
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New Complete System (New System), New Inter-Connection16169 Greene 300 $2,873,620 105 $390,034,111ASHLAND WD#1 / Ashland 
(T)

Upgrade Ground Water Source, Upgrade Storage, Upgrade Pump 
Station

17338 Dutchess 500 $455,388 100 $390,489,499DUTCHESS ESTATES INC / 
Dutchess Estates Water 
Company

New wells, filter& iron removal plant, chlorine contact tank, pump 
station,  New Water Treatment Plant, Upgrade Ground Water Source,
New Pump Station

15288 Dutchess 6,000 $5,075,000 100 $395,564,499WAPPINGERS FALLS 
VILLAGE / Wappingers Falls 
(V)

New Ground Water Source15958 Greene 410 $422,500 100 $395,986,999PRATTSVILLE WATER 
DISTRICT / Prattsville (T)

New Ground Water Source, Upgrade Ground Water Source, Upgrade
Transmission, Upgrade Distribution System

17062 Wyoming 369 $494,596 100 $396,481,595PIKE VILLAGE / Pike (V)

New Ground Water Source15787 Chautauqua 650 $300,000 100 $396,781,595CLYMER WATER DISTRICT /
Clymer (T)

Upgrade Ground Water Source, Upgrade Distribution System, New 
System Consolidation

17021 Dutchess 160 $343,717 100 $397,125,312ROKEBY HOMES,INC. / 
Dutchess Co Water & Waste 
Aut

New Ground Water Source17403 Sullivan 902 $450,000 100 $397,575,312WOODRIDGE VILLAGE / 
Woodridge (V)

New Other Expenses, Upgrade Storage, Upgrade Distribution 
System, Extend Distribution System, New Other (OT)

16653 Delaware 3,070 $4,000,000 100 $401,575,312WALTON VILLAGE / Walton 
(V)

New Storage, New Distribution System, New System Consolidation17625 Oswego 2,503 $13,988,000 100 $415,563,312EASTERN SHORE WATER 
SYSTEM / Sandy Creek (T)

Serve 218 parcels currently on insufficient private wells on portions of 
Route 5 and Walker Road. Consolidate DJ's Campground.,  New 
System Consolidation, New Water District

17554 Chautauqua 333 $1,699,500 100 $417,262,812PORTLAND (T) WATER 
DISTRICT NO. 7 / Portland 
(T)

Upgrade Distribution System16062 Niagara 577 $598,288 95 $417,861,100BARKER VILLAGE / Barker 
(V)

New Ground Water Source, New Storage, Upgrade Distribution 
System

17093 Otsego 416 $1,745,850 95 $419,606,950HARTWICK WATER 
DISTRICT / Hartwick (T) WD

To provide adequate pressure,  Upgrade Distribution System16654 Madison 2,456 $1,300,000 95 $420,906,950MORRISVILLE VILLAGE / 
Morrisville (V)

Extend Distribution System, New System Consolidation17564 Oswego 790 $5,340,000 95 $426,246,950BERNHARDS BAY WD / 
Constantia (T)

Extend Distribution System15933 Seneca 400 $3,198,000 95 $429,444,950FAYETTE HAMLET WATER 
DISTRICT / Fayette (T)

New Brandle Road Wells, Disinfection, and Transmission Main,  New 
Ground Water Source

17443 Albany 2,000 $1,394,550 90 $430,839,500ALTAMONT VILLAGE / 
Altamont (V)

New Ground Water Source17512 St.Lawrence 300 $800,000 90 $431,639,500NEWTON FALLS WATER 
DISTRICT / Clifton (T)

Upgrade Ground Water Source, Upgrade Transmission, Upgrade 
Storage, Upgrade Distribution System

16613 Chautauqua 1,856 $2,884,000 90 $434,523,500MAYVILLE VILLAGE / 
Mayville (V)

Extend WD #1 to consolidate several water supplies,  New System 
Consolidation

17523 Orange 605 $269,730 90 $434,793,230MONTGOMERY W.D. #1 / 
Montgomery (T)
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 NYS Drinking Water State Revolving Fund
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New Storage, Extend Distribution System16390 Ulster 4,000 $2,369,000 90 $437,162,230HIGHLAND WATER 
DISTRICT / Lloyd (T)

New system to serve area with private contaminated wells, 
consolidate public water supply. ,  New Complete System (New 
System)

16889 Oneida 300 $1,578,872 90 $438,741,102KIRKLAND (T) ROUTE 5 
WATER DISTRICT / Kirkland 
(T)

New Water District17428 Albany 149 $2,152,580 90 $440,893,682FLAT ROCK ROAD W.D. / 
New Scotland (T)

New Distribution System, New System Consolidation17598 Oswego 1,500 $7,678,916 90 $448,572,598AREA 3,4 & 8 WATER 
SYSTEM / Schroeppel (T)

Extend system to serve area with private contaminated wells, 
consolidate public water supply. ,  Inter-Connection, System 
Consolidation

16262 Broome 1,000 $863,140 90 $449,435,738CONKLIN (T) W.D. / Conklin 
(T)

Extend system to serve area with private contaminated wells, 
consolidate public water supply. ,  Extend Distribution System, New 
System Consolidation

15684 Greene 1,300 $5,000,000 90 $454,435,738NEW BALTIMORE (T) / New 
Baltimore (T)

Extend Distribution System, Upgrade Distribution System, System 
Consolidation

17332 Cattaraugus 83 $309,000 90 $454,744,738PROSPECT STREET 
WATER DISTRICT / 
Perrysburg (T)

New Ground Water Source, New Storage, New Distribution System17375 St.Lawrence 350 $3,112,660 90 $457,857,398CANTON (T)  E. SIDE WD / 
Canton (T)

New Ground Water Source16553 Tioga 1,253 $464,530 85 $458,321,928NEWARK VALLEY VILLAGE /
Newark Valley (V)

Upgrade Water Treatment Plant, Upgrade Pump Station17183 Seneca 7,400 $2,885,000 85 $461,206,928SENECA FALLS VILLAGE / 
Seneca Falls (V)

Upgrade Water Treatment Plant, New Ground Water Source15490 Warren 1,000 $397,000 85 $461,603,928NORTH CREEK WATER 
DISTRICT / Johnsburg (T)

Purchase existing Private Water System, Connect to Municipal Water
System ,  New System Consolidation, New Water District

17445 Rensselaer 212 $437,750 85 $462,041,678NORTH GREENBUSH (T) 
WATER DISTRICT NO. 18 / 
North Greenbush (T)

Upgrade Water Treatment Plant, New Storage16111 Dutchess 1,400 $1,417,500 85 $463,459,178BARD COLLEGE / Bard 
College

Upgrade Pump Station, Upgrade Distribution System, Extend 
Distribution System

17422 Herkimer 320 $299,112 85 $463,758,290HERKIMER (T), WD #3, #4, 
#5 / Herkimer (T)

New water district to serve residents in area of groundwater 
contamination ,  New Distribution System, New Water District

17448 Washington 800 $845,000 85 $464,603,290KINGSBURY WD 
(QUEENSBURY) / Kingsbury 
(T)

New system to serve area with private contaminated wells, 
consolidate public water supply. Hamlet of Mahopac/Rolling Greens., 
Complete System (New System)

16675 Putnam 300 $975,000 85 $465,578,290CARMEL (T) WD #13 / 
Carmel (T)

Extend system to serve area with private contaminated wells, 
consolidate public water supply. ,  Extend Distribution System

15531 Jefferson 96 $474,160 85 $466,052,450TOWN OF PAMELIA RT. 3, 
WATER DISTRICT / Pamelia 
(T)

Upgrade Ground Water Source15810 Steuben 11 $112,800 80 $466,165,250VICTORY PLACE / Merlyn 
Cavallaro

New Ground Water Source, New Pump Station17298 Putnam 2,000 $1,610,920 80 $467,776,170BREWSTER VILLAGE / 
Brewster (V)

Aquisition of existing Cambridge Water Works,  New Storage, 
Upgrade Distribution System

17342 Washington 1,524 $720,000 80 $468,496,170CAMBRIDGE VILLAGE / 
Cambridge (V)
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Upgrade Transmission, New Storage, Upgrade Distribution System15736 Erie 760 $625,000 80 $469,121,170COLLINS WD #3 / Collins (T)

Upgrade Transmission, New Storage, Upgrade Distribution System15704 Greene 4,010 $5,240,000 80 $474,361,170COXSACKIE VILLAGE / 
Coxsackie (V)

Address total Coli violations.,  Upgrade Distribution System15236 Chautauqua 917 $795,000 80 $475,156,170SHERMAN VILLAGE / 
Sherman (V)

Upgrade Water Treatment Plant, Upgrade Surface Water Source15325 Wayne 2,200 $3,300,000 80 $478,456,170WOLCOTT VILLAGE / 
Wolcott (V)

New system to serve area with private contaminated wells. ,  New 
Complete System (New System)

17145 Oneida 450 $2,400,000 80 $480,856,170TIBBITS/SNOWDEN HILL 
WD / New Hartford (T)

New system to serve area with private contaminated wells (Snyder's 
Lake Area). ,  New System Consolidation, New Water District

17077 Rensselaer 1,050 $4,635,000 80 $485,491,170NORTH GREENBUSH WD 
#13 / North Greenbush (T)

New Distribution System, New System Consolidation17510 Oswego 1,000 $6,540,000 80 $492,031,170NORTH AREA WD / Volney 
(T)

Proposed WD #3. Extend system to serve private contaminated wells 
and consolidate public water supplies.,  Extend Distribution System, 
New System Consolidation, New Water District

17567 Steuben 747 $3,565,111 80 $495,596,281URBANA WATER DISTRICT /
Urbana (T)

Extend Distribution System15599 Seneca 520 $1,406,800 80 $497,003,081FAYETTE WATER PROJECT
/ Varick (T)

New Ground Water Source, New Storage16444 Columbia 150 $169,950 75 $497,173,031DARROW SCHOOL / The 
Darrow School

Upgrade Transmission, Upgrade Distribution System16381 Orleans 1,418 $1,612,864 75 $498,785,895LYNDONVILLE VILLAGE / 
Lyndonville (V)

Upgrade Water Treatment Plant, New Storage, Upgrade Distribution 
System

17533 Clinton 1,300 $1,883,226 75 $500,669,121CHAMPLAIN VILLAGE / 
Champlain (V)

Upgrade Storage, Upgrade Distribution System15843 Delaware 661 $737,900 75 $501,407,021MARGARETVILLE VILLAGE /
Margaretville (V)

Upgrade Surface Water Source17076 Ulster 4,323 $173,600 75 $501,580,621ELLENVILLE (VILLAGE) 
WATER DIS / Ellenville (V)

Upgrade Water Treatment Plant16273 Suffolk 250 $20,791 75 $501,601,412DERING HARBOR CORP / 
Dearing Harbor (V)

New system to serve area with private contaminated wells. ,  New 
Transmission

15718 Orange 50 $215,000 75 $501,816,412MONROE WD #10 - PINE 
TREE ROAD / Monroe (T)

New Complete System (New System)17633 Steuben 921 $4,175,175 75 $505,991,587SYLVAN BEACH WANETA 
LAKE WATER DISTRICT / 
Wayne (T)

New water district along Hudson River including distribution mains, 
booster disinfection, new storage tank, new pump station.,  New 
Complete System (New System), New Storage

17300 Washington 370 $7,575,000 75 $513,566,587FORT EDWARD WD #4 
(ROUTE 4) / Fort Edward (T)

Upgrade water mains, distribution extension to connect 15 existing 
homes w/ wells to PWS.,  Extend Distribution System, Upgrade 
Distribution System

17467 Ulster 4,100 $2,586,040 75 $516,152,627SAUGERTIES (VILLAGE) 
WATER DIS / Saugerties (V)

Extend system to serve area with private contaminated wells. ,  
Extend Distribution System

16763 Fulton 8,511 $376,708 75 $516,529,335JOHNSTOWN (C) WATER 
WORKS / Johnstown (C)
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Extend system to serve area with private contaminated wells, 
Morningside Area,  Extend Distribution System

15925 Allegany 5,000 $867,106 75 $517,396,441TOWN OF WELLSVILLE / 
Wellsville (T)

New system to serve inadequate private wells in Northeast corner of 
Town ,  New Inter-Connection, New System Consolidation, New 
Water District

17229 Rensselaer 3,000 $7,313,000 75 $524,709,441NORTH GREENBUSH WD 
#14 / North Greenbush (T)

New Distribution System, New System Consolidation17323 Clinton 980 $1,120,500 75 $525,829,941PLEASANT RIDGE WD / 
Plattsburgh (T)

New Complete System (New System)17311 Herkimer 105 $152,000 75 $525,981,941MANION HEIGHTS WD / 
German Flatts (T)

Extend system to serve area with private contaminated wells. ,  New 
Distribution System

17098 Jefferson 85 $569,590 75 $526,551,531WILNA WD#1 / Wilna (T)

New Water Treatment Plant, New Ground Water Source, New 
Transmission

17368 Orange 5,676 $5,311,500 70 $531,863,031GOSHEN VILLAGE / Goshen 
(V)

correct organic exceedances.,  New Transmission16984 Westchester 240 $500,000 70 $532,363,031KITCHAWAN WATER 
DISTRICT / Yorktown (T)

Upgrade Water Treatment Plant, Upgrade Surface Water Source, 
Upgrade Distribution System

16114 Cayuga 600 $770,000 70 $533,133,031CAYUGA VILLAGE / Cayuga 
(V)

Upgrade Distribution System17042 Orange 8,700 $986,000 70 $534,119,031MONROE VILLAGE / Monroe 
(V)

New Storage, Upgrade Distribution System17082 Ontario 2,190 $618,000 70 $534,737,031CLIFTON SPRINGS VILLAGE
/ Clifton Springs (V)

New Transmission, New Storage, Upgrade Distribution System15205 Oneida 2,200 $801,144 70 $535,538,175BOONVILLE VILLAGE / 
Boonville (V)

New Transmission, New Storage, New Pump Station, Extend 
Distribution System

17635 Schenectady 400 $360,500 70 $535,898,675PRINCETOWN WATER 
SUPPLY / Princetown (T)

East Main St.,  Upgrade Distribution System16012 Chautauqua 3,450 $597,423 70 $536,496,098WESTFIELD VILLAGE / 
Westfield (V)

New Complete System (New System)17571 Ulster 450 $4,713,160 70 $541,209,258WEST HURLEY WATER 
DISTRICT #1 (PROPOSED) / 
Hurley (T)

New Water District17359 Madison 210 $1,192,230 70 $542,401,488LEWIS POINT/PINE RIDGE 
ROAD / Lenox (T)

Extend system to serve area with private contaminated wells, 
consolidate public water supply. ,  Extend Distribution System

16435 Oneida 200 $638,000 70 $543,039,488DEERFIELD (T), SMITH HILL 
EXT. / Deerfield (T)

Extend Distribution System, New Water District17526 Allegany 133 $1,192,450 70 $544,231,938WELLSVILLE WATER 
DISTRICT / Wellsville (T)

Extend Distribution System15435 Washington 126 $650,000 70 $544,881,938FORT EDWARD WD #2 / Fort
Edward (T)

New system to serve area with private contaminated wells. ,  New 
Complete System (New System)

17186 Steuben 60 $100,000 70 $544,981,938REXVILLE WATER 
DISTRICT / West Union (T)

New Ground Water Source, New Storage, Upgrade Distribution 
System

16144 Orange 509 $2,605,900 65 $547,587,838GOSHEN W.D. #1 
(HAMBLETONIAN PARK) / 
Goshen (T)
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Upgrade Ground Water Source16737 Dutchess 250 $266,500 65 $547,854,338DOVER RIDGE ESTATES / 
Beekman (T)

Upgrade Water Treatment Plant17282 Dutchess 4,300 $365,200 65 $548,219,538RHINEBECK VILLAGE 
WATER / Rhinebeck (V)

New Water Treatment Plant16762 Cayuga 2,000 $165,000 65 $548,384,538UNION SPRINGS VILLAGE / 
Union Springs (V)

Upgrade Transmission, Upgrade Distribution System15797 Essex 1,831 $511,910 65 $548,896,448PORT HENRY V / Port Henry 
(V)

Replace lead service lines from the watermain to the property line to 
correct lead & copper exceedances.,  Upgrade Distribution System

17389 Onondaga 250 $444,445 65 $549,340,893NORTHEAST LAFAYETTE 
WD / East Syracuse (V)

New Water Treatment Plant17609 Chenango 8,000 $8,652,000 65 $557,992,893NORWICH CITY / Norwich (C)

Upgrade Water Treatment Plant, Upgrade Ground Water Source, 
Upgrade Distribution System

15040 Montgomery 890 $788,600 65 $558,781,493PALATINE BRIDGE (V) 
WATER WORKS / Palantine 
Bridge (V)

Extend system to serve area with private contaminated wells. W.D. 
Ext. #2.,  Extend Distribution System

16679 Seneca 300 $623,607 65 $559,405,100JUNIUS WATER DISTRICT 
#1 / Junius (T)

New system to serve area with private contaminated wells. ,  New 
Complete System (New System)

16798 St.Lawrence 270 $750,000 65 $560,155,100EAST NORFOLK WATER 
DISTRICT / Norfolk (T)

Extend system to serve area with private contaminated wells. Water 
Improvement No. 4 - Phase I.,  Extend Distribution System

15183 Orleans 240 $249,700 65 $560,404,800SHELBY (T) / Shelby (T)

New system to serve area with private contaminated wells. ,  New 
Complete System (New System)

16921 Jefferson 190 $1,509,000 65 $561,913,800ADAMS (T) WD #2 / Adams 
(T)

Extend system to serve area with private contaminated wells. ,  
Extend Distribution System

15483 Yates 97 $639,000 65 $562,552,800 BENTON TOWN WATER 
DISTRICT NO. 1 / Benton (T)

Extend system to serve area with private contaminated wells. ,  
Extend Distribution System

16061 Cattaraugus 70 $57,100 65 $562,609,900GROVE STREET WATER 
SUPPLY / Yorkshire (T)

Upgrade Storage, Upgrade Pump Station17439 Cayuga 1,800 $517,200 60 $563,127,100FLEMING WD #1 / Fleming 
(T)

Upgrade Pump Station, Upgrade Distribution System17548 Albany 3,900 $5,655,000 60 $568,782,100MENANDS VILLAGE / 
Menands (V)

Upgrade Water Treatment Plant, New Storage16887 Orleans 1,418 $2,251,000 60 $571,033,100LYNDONVILLE VILLAGE / 
Lyndonville (V)

Upgrade Water Treatment Plant, New Storage17193 Essex 900 $3,351,150 60 $574,384,250AUSABLE FORKS WD / Jay 
(T)

water softener system and,  Upgrade Distribution System16576 Chemung 400 $93,113 60 $574,477,363WESTOVER HILLS MHC / 
Leading Edge Properties

Upgrade Distribution System15846 Essex 3,100 $606,876 60 $575,084,239MORIAH WD / Moriah (T)

Upgrade Water Treatment Plant, Upgrade Distribution System, 
Upgrade Distribution System

17301 Jefferson 2,000 $2,140,000 60 $577,224,239ADAMS VILLAGE / Adams 
(V)
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Replacement of lead service lines to about 120 residences,  New 
Other Expenses, New Other (OT)

17037 Nassau 2,503 $456,000 60 $577,680,239EAST WILLISTON (V) / East 
Williston (V)

Upgrade Distribution System17097 Orleans 6,500 $4,088,085 60 $581,768,324MEDINA VILLAGE / Medina 
(V)

New Storage, Upgrade Distribution System17092 Otsego 381 $1,236,000 60 $583,004,324LAURENS VILLAGE / 
Laurens (V)

New system to serve area with private contaminated wells. ,  New 
Complete System (New System), New Storage, New Distribution 
System

15561 Jefferson 530 $2,547,476 60 $585,551,800WATERTOWN (T) / 
Watertown (T)

Extend system to serve area with private contaminated wells. ,  
Extend Distribution System

17036 Genesee 2,000 $3,860,000 60 $589,411,800TOWN OF PEMBROKE 
WATER DISTRICT NO. 1 / 
Pembroke (T)

Extend system to serve area with private contaminated wells. ,  
Extend Distribution System

16814 Ontario 1,700 $231,750 60 $589,643,550WEST BLOOMFIELD WD / 
West Bloomfield (T)

County Road 35 and Dugway Road. ,  Extend Distribution System16886 Ontario 1,700 $195,513 60 $589,839,063WEST BLOOMFIELD WD / 
West Bloomfield (T)

Extend system to serve area with private contaminated wells. ,  
Extend Distribution System

16767 Seneca 202 $1,845,512 60 $591,684,575ROUTE 96 WATER 
DISTRICT / Waterloo (T)

Extend system to serve area with private contaminated wells. ,  
Extend Distribution System

15578 Seneca 200 $699,100 60 $592,383,675BURGESS ROAD WATER 
DISTRICT / Junius (T)

New Distribution System17616 Oneida 150 $210,000 60 $592,593,675VIENNA (T) / Vienna (T)

Upgrade Distribution System16516 Suffolk 100 $191,083 55 $592,784,758WEST NECK WATER 
SUPPLY / Shelter Island (T)

Improve disinfection contact time.,  Upgrade Transmission15811 Onondaga 2,610 $1,600,000 55 $594,384,758SKANEATELES VILLAGE / 
Skaneateles (V)

New Water Treatment Plant15181 Putnam 425 $37,853 55 $594,422,611VISTA ON THE LAKE COND 
/ Vista on the Lake Condo

Upgrade Distribution System16571 Franklin 5,621 $710,800 55 $595,133,411TOWN OF HARRIETSTOWN 
/ Harrietstown (T)

Upgrade Distribution System16957 Franklin 1,100 $2,300,000 55 $597,433,411CHATEAUGAY V / 
Chateaugay (V)

New Wells, Main Street Wellfield/Pumphouse Improvements.,  
Upgrade Ground Water Source, New Ground Water Source

17547 Broome 1,054 $470,000 55 $597,903,411WHITNEY POINT VILLAGE / 
Whitney Point (V)

New Ground Water Source, New Storage, Upgrade Distribution 
System

15756 Cattaraugus 459 $1,200,000 55 $599,103,411LIMESTONE VILLAGE / 
Limestone (V)

New Storage, New Pump Station, Extend Distribution System15339 Erie 800 $3,708,000 55 $602,811,411EAST HILL WATER 
DISTRICT NO. 3 / Boston (T)

New Complete System (New System), Extend Distribution System, 
System Consolidation

16091 Oswego 711 $1,445,000 55 $604,256,411CAUGHDENOY/CR 37 
WATER DISTRICT / Hastings 
(T)

Extend Distribution System17220 Cayuga 612 $3,389,601 55 $607,646,012VICTORY (T) WD #2 / Victory 
(T)
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Extend Distribution System15090 Schenectady 400 $929,060 55 $608,575,072PRINCETOWN WATER 
SUPPLY / Princetown (T)

Extend Distribution System15092 Schenectady 400 $632,420 55 $609,207,492PRINCETOWN WATER 
SUPPLY / Princetown (T)

Extend Distribution System16949 Schenectady 400 $495,430 55 $609,702,922PRINCETOWN WATER 
SUPPLY / Princetown (T)

Extend Distribution System17636 Schenectady 400 $286,340 55 $609,989,262PRINCETOWN WATER 
SUPPLY / Princetown (T)

Extend Distribution System15613 Livingston 350 $526,330 55 $610,515,592YORK (T) WD NO. 2 / York 
(T)

Extend system to serve area with private contaminated wells. ,  
Extend Distribution System

16724 Seneca 260 $992,508 55 $611,508,100TYRE (T) WATER DISTRICT 
/ Tyre (T)

Extend Distribution System16851 Erie 210 $613,500 55 $612,121,600AURORA (T) WATER IMP. 
AREA NO. 5 / Aurora (T)

Extend Distribution System15089 Schenectady 183 $860,050 55 $612,981,650PRINCETOWN (T) - WD#1 / 
Princetown (T)

Extend Distribution System16804 Broome 173 $412,782 55 $613,394,432STILLWATER RD WD#6 / 
Conklin (T)

New Pump Station, Extend Distribution System17315 Cayuga 162 $663,320 55 $614,057,752MORAVIA (T) WATER 
DISTRICT NO. 1 / Moravia (T)

New Storage, Extend Distribution System15545 Ontario 150 $2,224,000 55 $616,281,752OAKMOUNT ROAD WATER 
SYSTEM / East Bloomfield (T)

New system to serve area with private contaminated wells. ,  New 
Distribution System

17189 Jefferson 100 $1,085,200 55 $617,366,952WATER DISTRICT #5 / Cape 
Vincent (T)

Extend Distribution System17478 Clinton 100 $1,267,380 55 $618,634,332ROUTE 11 WD / Champlain 
(T)

Extend Distribution System17479 Clinton 30 $675,284 55 $619,309,616WEST SERVICE ROAD WD /
Champlain (T)

New Distribution System17475 Jefferson 20 $277,160 55 $619,586,776WD#1 (RTE. 37) / Theresa (T)

New wells, storage and booster pump.,  New Ground Water Source, 
New Storage

17584 Westchester 180 $697,000 50 $620,283,776ARBOR HILLS WATER 
WORKS / Arbor Hills 
Waterworks

New Storage15430 Putnam 2,000 $1,628,000 50 $621,911,776BREWSTER VILLAGE / 
Brewster (V)

New Storage, Upgrade Distribution System, Inter-Connection15018 Cayuga 1,800 $1,442,000 50 $623,353,776FLEMING WD #1 / Fleming 
(T)

Contract 15G, E.,  Upgrade Water Treatment Plant, Upgrade 
Transmission

16211 Niagara 8,978 $6,526,857 50 $629,880,633NIAGARA WATER 
IMPROVEMENT AREA / 
Niagara County

Upgrade Water Treatment Plant16188 Chautauqua 3,450 $1,787,416 50 $631,668,049WESTFIELD VILLAGE / 
Westfield (V)
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Wells #3 & #4, Terrace Drive, Carle Place, NY,  New Water 
Treatment Plant

16627 Nassau 9,005 $1,510,800 50 $633,178,849CARLE PLACE WD / Carle 
Place WD

Upgrade Water Treatment Plant17191 Yates 5,248 $925,970 50 $634,104,819PENN YAN VILLAGE / Penn 
Yan (V)

Upgrade Surface Water Source, Upgrade Storage, Upgrade 
Distribution System

15240 Jefferson 1,900 $3,048,188 50 $637,153,007ALEXANDRIA BAY VILLAGE 
/ Alexandria Bay (V)

New Water Treatment Plant, New Ground Water Source17319 Putnam 176 $427,000 50 $637,580,007MOUNTAIN BROOK HOMES 
/ Southeast (T)

Upgrade Ground Water Source16880 Seneca 650 $320,807 50 $637,900,814INTERLAKEN VILLAGE / 
Interlaken (V)

Upgrade Ground Water Source, New Storage, Extend Distribution 
System, System Consolidation

15287 Cortland 345 $2,223,234 50 $640,124,048VIRGIL (T) / Virgil (T)

Upgrade Storage16247 Cattaraugus 6,690 $4,805,175 50 $644,929,223SALAMANCA CITY / 
Salamanca (C)

Upgrade Distribution System15297 Cortland 4,368 $440,000 50 $645,369,223HOMER VILLAGE-NEWTON 
WATER WORKS / Homer (V)

Extension No. 9.,  Extend Distribution System17378 Ontario 3,630 $732,000 50 $646,101,223GORHAM TOWN WD / 
Gorham (T)

Extension #2, Extend system to serve area with private contaminated 
wells. ,  Extend Distribution System, Inter-Connection

15581 Yates 3,000 $1,849,500 50 $647,950,723KEUKA PARK WD / 
Jerusalem (T)

Extend Distribution System16449 Albany 2,900 $381,100 50 $648,331,823GREEN ISLAND VILLAGE / 
Green Island (V)

New Complete System (New System), New System Consolidation17596 Tioga 731 $7,865,000 50 $656,196,823SPENCER (V) / Spencer (V)

Extension no. 17 - Shady Hill Drive Area.,  Extend Distribution System16904 Tioga 715 $368,515 50 $656,565,338OWEGO W D NO 1 / Owego 
(T)

Extension to Water District #2.,  Extend Distribution System15360 Orleans 600 $613,500 50 $657,178,838CLARENDON W.D. #1 / 
Clarendon (T)

New Storage, New Pump Station, Extend Distribution System17327 Onondaga 534 $2,590,450 50 $659,769,288CROSS LAKE/N. ELBRIDGE 
AREA WD / Elbridge (T)

Upgrade Distribution System16205 Oswego 450 $1,903,000 50 $661,672,288SENECA HILLS HEALTH 
CAMPUS / Volney (T)

Extend Distribution System16908 Chautauqua 450 $750,000 50 $662,422,288BUSTI (T) WATER DISTRICT
#3 / Busti (T)

Extend Distribution System17223 Cayuga 175 $1,198,000 50 $663,620,288WEST GENESEE STREET 
WATER DISTRICT / Aurelius 
(T)

Extend to serve private contaminated wells. ,  Extend Distribution 
System

17026 Seneca 151 $788,980 50 $664,409,268BOODY'S HILL WD (WATER 
DISTRICT  #5) / Fayette (T)

Extend Distribution System17058 Jefferson 123 $794,439 50 $665,203,707HOUNSFIELD (T) WD #2 
EXTENSION / Hounsfield (T)
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Extend Distribution System17326 Onondaga 29 $278,100 50 $665,481,807LAIRD ROAD WATER 
DISTRICT / Elbridge (T)

Upgrade Water Treatment Plant16136 Westchester 4,600 $1,000,000 45 $666,481,807ELMSFORD VILLAGE / 
Elmsford (V)

New Pump Station15042 Genesee 550 $279,942 45 $666,761,749ALEXANDER VILLAGE / 
Alexander (V)

New Pump Station15834 Wayne 3,550 $102,700 45 $666,864,449PALMYRA VILLAGE / 
Palmyra (V)

New Storage16726 Oneida 1,001 $927,000 45 $667,791,449VERONA WATER DISTRICT 
/ Verona (T)

New Ground Water Source17055 Herkimer 2,995 $481,691 45 $668,273,140FRANKFORT (V) WATER 
WORKS / Frankfort (V)

Upgrade Distribution System17057 Herkimer 2,995 $1,971,007 45 $670,244,147FRANKFORT (V) WATER 
WORKS / Frankfort (V)

Upgrade Ground Water Source, Upgrade Storage, Upgrade 
Distribution System

15547 Allegany 1,380 $1,030,000 45 $671,274,147FRIENDSHIP TOWN WATER
DISTRICT / Friendship (T)

New Water District17226 Franklin 100 $114,075 45 $671,388,222CHATEAUGAY (T) WD#1 / 
Chateaugay (T)

New Well,  New Ground Water Source17402 Suffolk 100 $2,000 45 $671,390,222WEST NECK WATER 
SUPPLY / Shelter Island (T)

Storage and Distribution System Extension,  New Storage, Extend 
Distribution System

17260 Orange 4,250 $3,104,000 45 $674,494,222HARRIMAN VILLAGE / 
Harriman (V)

New Transmission, New Pump Station, Inter-Connection15724 Chautauqua 3,258 $870,000 45 $675,364,222LAKEWOOD VILLAGE / 
Lakewood (V)

New Transmission16512 Wayne 300 $207,000 45 $675,571,222OLD LYONS-NEWARK 
ROAD WATER DISTRICT / 
Lyons (T)

New Pump Station, Upgrade Distribution System, New 
Inter-Connection, New System Consolidation, New Water District

17453 Broome 120 $281,000 45 $675,852,222LILIAN DRIVE WD / 
Binghamton (T)

Extend Distribution System15572 Tompkins 324 $577,500 45 $676,429,722TURKEY HILL WATER 
DISTRICT / Dryden (T)

Upgrade Distribution System, System Consolidation15078 Orange 250 $412,000 45 $676,841,722HOLIDAY MOBILE PARK 
INC. / Mid-Hudson Park 
Management

Wholly Part-Town Water Improvement. Phases 3,4,and 5,  Extend 
Distribution System

15009 Niagara 7,710 $2,610,000 45 $679,451,722ROYALTON TOWNWIDE 
WATER DIST. / Royalton (T)

Town Water Improvements Phase VI.,  Extend Distribution System15269 Niagara 7,710 $963,560 45 $680,415,282ROYALTON TOWNWIDE 
WATER DIST. / Royalton (T)

Extend Distribution System15276 Montgomery 5,000 $950,000 45 $681,365,282GLEN (T) W.D.#1 / Glen (T)

Extend Distribution System15664 Niagara 4,165 $726,500 45 $682,091,782HARTLAND WD / Hartland (T)
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Fox Road & County Road 28.,  Extend Distribution System16612 Ontario 2,300 $254,410 45 $682,346,192NORTH FARMINGTON WD / 
Farmington (T)

New Storage, New Distribution System16698 Ontario 1,500 $2,541,000 45 $684,887,192GENEVA (T) / Geneva (T)

Northeast Woods, East Hampton (T),  Extend Distribution System16442 Suffolk 675 $2,524,278 45 $687,411,470NORTHEAST WOODS / East 
Hampton (T)

Extend Distribution System16687 Chenango 200 $390,885 45 $687,802,355NORWICH TOWN WATER 
DISTRICT #2 / Norwich (T)

Extend Distribution System17322 Tioga 195 $315,145 45 $688,117,500CONSOLIDATED WATER 
DISTRICT, EXT. #20 / Owego
(T)

New Water District16801 Broome 100 $121,000 45 $688,238,500CHENANGO WD #8 / 
Chenango (T)

New Water District16802 Broome 100 $112,450 45 $688,350,950CHENANGO WD #4 / 
Chenango (T)

Extend Distribution System16884 Monroe 100 $386,250 45 $688,737,200SOUTH CHILI WATER IMP. 
BENEFIT AREA NO. 2 / Chili 
(T)

New Complete System (New System)17601 Putnam 84 $325,146 45 $689,062,346GARRISON LANDING WS / 
Philipstown (T)

New Complete System (New System), New Distribution System15295 Dutchess 80 $579,478 45 $689,641,824BEEKMAN (T) / Beekman (T)

Extend Distribution System16575 Genesee 50 $82,700 45 $689,724,524BARBARY COAST MHP / 
Affordable Great Locations

Extend Distribution System15417 Albany 45 $31,000 45 $689,755,524KRUMKILL RD. WATER 
DISTRICT / New Scotland (T)

New Storage15616 Ulster 4,800 $2,100,000 40 $691,855,524PORT EWEN WATER 
DISTRICT / Esopus (T)

Corrosion Control ,  Upgrade Ground Water Source15895 Warren 1,300 $2,500 40 $691,858,024CHESTERTOWN WATER 
DISTRICT / Chester (T)

Upgrade Distribution System15629 Steuben 741 $405,000 40 $692,263,024HAMMONDSPORT VILLAGE 
/ Hammondsport (V)

Upgrade Ground Water Source15884 Warren 325 $14,400 40 $692,277,424POTTERSVILLE WATER 
DISTRICT / Chester (T)

New Ground Water Source, Upgrade Distribution System15944 Chenango 1,738 $154,039 40 $692,431,463OXFORD VILLAGE / Oxford 
(V)

New Storage15005 Allegany 750 $318,150 40 $692,749,613BELFAST WATER DISTRICT
/ Belfast (T)

Upgrade Transmission, Upgrade Distribution System15229 Orange 400 $386,250 40 $693,135,863SLEEPY HOLLOW MOBILE 
PARK / Sleepy Hollow MHP, 
LLC

Upgrade Distribution System15640 Ulster 5,600 $300,000 40 $693,435,863NEW PALTZ (VILLAGE) 
WATER DIST / New Paltz (V)
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Extend Distribution System15308 Livingston 1,450 $2,093,140 40 $695,529,003EAST LAKE ROAD WATER 
DISTRICT / Livonia (T)

New Complete System (New System)15129 Albany 370 $843,905 40 $696,372,908NORTHEAST WATER 
DISTRICT / New Scotland (T)

Extend Distribution System15209 Ontario 300 $1,132,000 40 $697,504,908PHELPS (T) - ROUTE 96 
WEST WD / Phelps (T)

Canandaigua. (T),  Extend Distribution System15554 Ontario 220 $1,243,100 40 $698,748,008WEST LAKE RD BENEFIT 
BASIS DIS / Canandaigua (T)

Extend Distribution System15148 Monroe 171 $429,330 40 $699,177,338OGDEN (T) / Ogden (T)

New WD to serve private insufficient yielding wells area of Poplar Hill 
Road ,  New Complete System (New System)

16799 Broome 100 $383,500 40 $699,560,838CHENANGO WD #25 / 
Chenango (T)

Rausler rd. and County Rd. 28.,  Extend Distribution System15530 Ontario 75 $117,420 40 $699,678,258MAXWELL ROAD WATER 
DISTRICT / Farmington (T)

Extend Distribution System15526 Ontario 40 $138,999 40 $699,817,257MAXWELL ROAD WATER 
DISTRICT / Farmington (T)

New Storage, New Pump Station, Upgrade Distribution System15182 Orange 9,686 $1,564,500 35 $701,381,757WOODBURY CONS. W.D. / 
Woodbury (T)

Upgrade Ground Water Source16073 Rensselaer 240 $109,154 35 $701,490,911PETERSBURGH WATER 
DISTRICT / Petersburg (T)

Contract 14A, E, G & H.,  Upgrade Water Treatment Plant16209 Niagara 8,978 $2,859,246 35 $704,350,157NIAGARA WATER 
IMPROVEMENT AREA / 
Niagara County

New Transmission16586 Niagara 8,978 $400,000 35 $704,750,157NIAGARA WATER 
IMPROVEMENT AREA / 
Niagara (T)

NYS Route 31.,  Upgrade Distribution System17262 Orleans 2,150 $210,243 35 $704,960,400HOLLEY VILLAGE / Holley 
(V)

Upgrade Distribution System16897 Essex 995 $400,000 35 $705,360,400CROWN POINT WD / Crown 
Point (T)

Upgrade Ground Water Source, Upgrade Storage, Upgrade Pump 
Station

17595 Essex 900 $2,247,987 35 $707,608,387FOREVER WILD WATER 
CO-SIGNOR / Forever Wild 
Water Company

Upgrade Distribution System16723 Chemung 631 $644,700 35 $708,253,087WELLSBURG VILLAGE / 
Wellsburg (V)

Upgrade Ground Water Source, Upgrade Distribution System, 
System Consolidation

15062 Oneida 54 $114,000 35 $708,367,087TAURUSEL, INC (POND 
HILL) / Taurusel, Inc.

Upgrade Pump Station15638 Ulster 5,600 $130,000 35 $708,497,087NEW PALTZ (VILLAGE) 
WATER DIST / New Paltz (V)

Upgrade Distribution System15086 Seneca 1,600 $161,340 35 $708,658,427BORDER CITY WATER 
DISTRICT / Waterloo (T)

Repair water tower on Deluve Road and reservoir on Fremont St.,  
Upgrade Storage

17560 Sullivan 854 $87,500 35 $708,745,927CALLICOON WATER 
COMPANY / Callicoon Water 
Co., Inc.
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New Storage, New Pump Station, Upgrade Distribution System15087 Sullivan 500 $400,000 35 $709,145,927ROUTE 55 WATER 
DISTRICT / Liberty (T)

Replace hydropneumatic tank,  New Storage17599 Sullivan 17 $23,645 35 $709,169,572EDGEWOOD LAKES, INC. / 
Edgewood Lakes Inc.

State Street water main replacement.,  Upgrade Distribution System16138 Oswego 2,138 $90,125 35 $709,259,697PHOENIX VILLAGE / Phoenix
(V)

Upgrade Distribution System16147 Orange 1,500 $100,000 35 $709,359,697WESTSIDE GREENWOOD 
LAKE W.D. / Warwick (T)

Upgrade Distribution System, System Consolidation16246 Dutchess 600 $428,900 35 $709,788,597LITTLE SWITZERLAND / 
East Fishkill (T)

New Ground Water Source, System Consolidation15938 Dutchess 185 $148,000 35 $709,936,597TACONIC ESTATES WATER
DISTRICT / East Fishkill (T)

New Water Treatment Plant16461 Dutchess 24 $18,000 30 $709,954,597STONY CREEK FARMS 
(TOWN HOMES / Stoney 
Creek Farms Homeowners

Upgrade Ground Water Source, Upgrade Distribution System15635 Orange 7,000 $435,000 30 $710,389,597WASHINGTONVILLE 
VILLAGE / Washingtonville 
(V)

Upgrade Distribution System15775 Columbia 3,100 $900,463 30 $711,290,060STOCKPORT WD #2 
(CONSOLIDATED) / 
Stockport (T)

Waverly Street.,  Upgrade Distribution System17380 Cattaraugus 1,100 $200,500 30 $711,490,560CATTARAUGUS VILLAGE / 
Cattaraugus (V)

Upgrade Distribution System16720 Wayne 526 $102,935 30 $711,593,495RED CREEK VILLAGE / Red 
Creek (V)

Upgrade Water Treatment Plant15966 Orange 9,300 $2,935,257 25 $714,528,752CORNWALL-ON-HUDSON / 
Cornwall-On-Hudson (V)

New well and storage,  New Ground Water Source, New Storage17524 Westchester 1,200 $1,458,695 25 $715,987,447NORTH CASTLE WD #2 / 
New Castle (T)

Upgrade Ground Water Source, New Storage, Upgrade Distribution 
System

16250 Oneida 342 $326,000 25 $716,313,447JAMES E. BARRETT WATER
DIST (V/PROSPECT) / 
Prospect (V)

Upgrade Distribution System16015 Westchester 8,831 $2,845,400 25 $719,158,847BRIARCLIFF MANOR 
VILLAGE / Briarcliff Manor (V)

Upgrade Surface Water Source, New Transmission15401 Clinton 2,600 $620,000 25 $719,778,847PERU WD / Peru (T)

Upgrade Transmission, Upgrade Storage, Upgrade Distribution 
System

17540 Genesee 1,805 $1,147,575 25 $720,926,422OAKFIELD VILLAGE / 
Oakfield (V)

New Water Treatment Plant, Upgrade Transmission, New Storage, 
Upgrade Distribution System

15228 Orange 516 $484,100 25 $721,410,522PINE GROVE MOBILE HOME
PARK / Pine Grove MHP, LLC

Upgrade Distribution System15634 Cayuga 200 $470,339 25 $721,880,861SENNETT WD #1 / Sennett 
(T)

New Transmission17341 Albany 80 $146,775 25 $722,027,636SOUTH ALBANY WATER 
DISTRICT / Bethlehem (T)
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Well #1 - Rehab and Testing,  Upgrade Ground Water Source15896 Warren 1,300 $15,500 25 $722,043,136CHESTERTOWN WATER 
DISTRICT / Chester (T)

Upgrade Storage15893 Jefferson 1,000 $121,954 25 $722,165,090ADAMS (T) WD #1 & 2  
(ADAMS CENTER) / Adams 
Center (T)

Upgrade Ground Water Source15805 Warren 3,500 $375,000 25 $722,540,090WARRENSBURG WATER 
DISTRICT / Warrensburg (T)

New Transmission, New Distribution System16481 Jefferson 2,160 $214,000 25 $722,754,090VILLAGE OF CLAYTON / 
Clayton (V)

East Main Street.,  Upgrade Distribution System15268 Madison 443 $96,509 25 $722,850,599EARLVILLE VILLAGE / 
Earlville (V)

New Water Treatment Plant, New Ground Water Source, New 
Storage, Upgrade Distribution System

15951 Orange 1,245 $572,474 20 $723,423,073VALLEY VIEW CTR FOR 
NURSING CARE & REHAB / 
Orange County

New Storage, New Pump Station, Upgrade Distribution System15538 Tompkins 400 $443,500 20 $723,866,573LANSING WD #2 / Lansing 
(T)

New Ground Water Source, New Pump Station15175 Orange 9,686 $291,500 20 $724,158,073WOODBURY CONS. W.D. / 
Woodbury (T)

New Storage, New Pump Station, Upgrade Distribution System16053 Niagara 5,393 $1,000,000 20 $725,158,073CAMBRIA WATER DISTRICT
/ Cambria (T)

Water Treatment Plant Filter Upgrades,  Upgrade Water Treatment 
Plant

17400 Orange 4,400 $329,672 20 $725,487,745HIGHLAND FALLS VILLAGE /
Highland Falls (V)

New Pump Station, Upgrade Distribution System16041 Ontario 3,630 $141,280 20 $725,629,025GORHAM TOWN WD / 
Gorham (T)

New water storage tank,  New Storage17565 Orange 169 $215,000 20 $725,844,025BRITTANY TERRACE / 
Brittany Terrace, Inc.

VOC removal at Plant #2.,  New Water Treatment Plant17583 Nassau 8,700 $1,597,530 20 $727,441,555OYSTER BAY WD / Oyster 
Bay (T)

New Storage15755 Albany 4,500 $497,500 20 $727,939,055RAVENA VILLAGE / Ravena 
(V)

Upgrade Surface Water Source15832 Wayne 3,550 $291,050 20 $728,230,105PALMYRA VILLAGE / 
Palmyra (V)

Upgrade Transmission15914 Wayne 3,550 $1,581,250 20 $729,811,355PALMYRA VILLAGE / 
Palmyra (V)

Upgrade Storage15918 Wayne 3,550 $189,750 20 $730,001,105PALMYRA VILLAGE / 
Palmyra (V)

Upgrade Distribution System15045 Oneida 3,000 $822,000 20 $730,823,105CLINTON VILLAGE / Clinton 
(V)

Upgrade Surface Water Source, Upgrade Storage15691 Greene 2,000 $1,144,330 20 $731,967,435SLEEPY HOLLOW LAKE 
WATER CO. / Sleepy Hollow 
Lake Assoc.

Upgrade Transmission17383 Genesee 1,805 $1,661,600 20 $733,629,035OAKFIELD VILLAGE / 
Oakfield (T)
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Cathodic protection system.,  Upgrade Storage16885 Ontario 1,700 $13,390 20 $733,642,425WEST BLOOMFIELD WD / 
West Bloomfield (T)

Orchard Park Road Watermain,  Upgrade Distribution System16758 Erie 520 $460,000 20 $734,102,425W. SENECA WD#3 / West 
Seneca (T)

New Ground Water Source, Upgrade Distribution System17224 Oneida 450 $400,000 20 $734,502,425DEANSBORO WATER 
DISTRICT (SW) / Marshall (T)

Upgrade Storage, New Storage, Upgrade Distribution System17419 Dutchess 6,000 $6,238,532 20 $740,740,957WAPPINGERS FALLS 
VILLAGE /  Wappinger Falls 
(V)

Upgrade Distribution System17325 Onondaga 3,745 $307,336 20 $741,048,293MINOA VILLAGE / Minoa (V)

Upgrade Distribution System15897 Warren 1,300 $42,200 20 $741,090,493CHESTERTOWN WATER 
DISTRICT / Chester (T)

System Acquisition-"Benefit Area #1",  New Ground Water Source, 
New Distribution System

16494 Clinton 50 $497,200 20 $741,587,693CHAMPLAIN (T) / Champlain 
(T)

Los Robles Street water reconstruction project.,  Upgrade Distribution
System

15469 Erie 6,017 $408,447 15 $741,996,140WILLIAMSVILLE (V) / 
Williamsville (V)

Extend Distribution System15556 Tompkins 400 $117,300 15 $742,113,440LANSING WD #2 / Lansing 
(T)

Upgrade Distribution System15274 Montgomery 7,626 $95,000 15 $742,208,440GLEN (T) W.D.#2 / Glen (T)

Secondary Containment for Caustic Soda,  Upgrade Other Expenses,
Upgrade Other (OT)

17344 Nassau 7,516 $161,350 15 $742,369,790WILLISTON PARK (V) / 
Williston Park (V)

Upgrade Storage16038 Ontario 3,630 $77,500 15 $742,447,290GORHAM TOWN WD / 
Gorham (T)

Rehabilitation of water storage tanks,  Upgrade Storage17525 Westchester 2,500 $813,500 15 $743,260,790NORTH CASTLE WD #1 / 
North Castle (T)

Upgrade Distribution System15792 Putnam 1,509 $1,350,000 15 $744,610,790CONTINENTAL VILLAGE WD
/ Philipstown (T)

New Pump Station15559 Ontario 1,148 $435,600 15 $745,046,390HOPEWELL WD #2 / 
Hopewell (T)

Upgrade Storage17061 Westchester 356 $131,910 15 $745,178,300LAKE KATONAH CLUB INC / 
Lake Katonah Club Inc

Replacement in-kind of aged water mains.,  Upgrade Distribution 
System

17539 Rensselaer 2,013 $1,661,400 15 $746,839,700CASTLETON VILLAGE PWS 
/ Castleton-on-Hudson (V)

Upgrade Transmission, Upgrade Distribution System17527 Genesee 1,805 $1,147,575 15 $747,987,275OAKFIELD VILLAGE / 
Oakfield (V)

Upgrade Ground Water Source15642 Nassau 7,516 $800,000 10 $748,787,275WILLISTON PARK (V) / 
Williston Park (V)

Upgrade Distribution System15180 Orange 9,686 $528,000 10 $749,315,275WOODBURY CONS. W.D. / 
Woodbury (T)
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Refinance '93 bonds for relining water mains,  Upgrade Distribution 
System

15507 Westchester 9,500 $4,155,408 10 $753,470,683PLEASANTVILLE WATER 
DISTRICT / Pleasantville (V)

Water Mains for Sarles Lane,  Upgrade Distribution System15514 Westchester 9,500 $343,291 10 $753,813,974PLEASANTVILLE WATER 
DISTRICT / Pleasantville (V)

Upgrade Distribution System15131 Livingston 1,360 $1,105,325 10 $754,919,299LIVONIA VILLAGE / Livonia 
(V)

Upgrade Distribution System15312 Westchester 175 $121,339 10 $755,040,638CROTON FALLS WATER 
DISTRICT / North Salem (T)

Upgrade Distribution System16540 Dutchess 112 $302,820 10 $755,343,458CHARLOTTE GROVE 
MOBILE HOME CT / Charlette
Grove Mobil Home Cou

Upgrade Distribution System15963 Orange 9,300 $520,000 5 $755,863,458CORNWALL-ON-HUDSON / 
Cornwall-On-Hudson (V)

 Total Cost 

$755,863,458

Total # Projects

426
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